

Letting Date: March 21, 2022

#	Description	Quantity	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Builders Paving LLC Hillsdale, IL		Geneva Construction Co Aurora, IL	
				Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value	Unit Price	Total Value
1	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, (SPECIAL)	19,820	FOOT	30.00	\$594,600.00	\$32.00	\$634,240.00	\$37.00	\$733,340.00
2	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	1,561	SQ YD	65.00	101,465.00	66.00	103,026.00	60.00	93,660.00
3	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	85,150	SQ FT	7.00	596,050.00	7.00	596,050.00	6.35	540,702.50
4	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	5,290	SQ FT	30.00	158,700.00	31.00	163,990.00	30.00	158,700.00
5	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	1,561	SQ YD	15.00	23,415.00	12.50	19,512.50	10.00	15,610.00
6	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	85,150	SQ FT	2.00	170,300.00	1.30	110,695.00	1.25	106,437.50
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	338,510	SQ YD	2.90	981,679.00	2.85	964,753.50	2.20	744,722.00
8	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	100	SQ YD	20.00	2,000.00	18.00	1,800.00	21.00	2,100.00
9	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2 INCH	1,300	SQ YD	40.00	52,000.00	33.00	42,900.00	35.00	45,500.00
10	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3 INCH	2,500	SQ YD	30.00	75,000.00	29.00	72,500.00	23.00	57,500.00
11	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	1,600	SQ YD	50.00	80,000.00	52.00	83,200.00	45.00	72,000.00
12	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	210	SQ YD	80.00	16,800.00	87.00	18,270.00	72.00	15,120.00
13	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	510	SQ YD	75.00	38,250.00	105.00	53,550.00	70.00	35,700.00
14	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	205	SQ YD	100.00	20,500.00	120.00	24,600.00	90.00	18,450.00
15	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	250,000	POUND	0.01	2,500.00	0.01	2,500.00	0.01	2,500.00
16	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	16,338	TON	90.00	1,470,420.00	90.00	1,470,420.00	105.00	1,715,490.00
17	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	30,621	TON	68.00	2,082,228.00	72.00	2,204,712.00	81.00	2,480,301.00
18	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N70	753	TON	80.00	60,240.00	82.00	61,746.00	84.00	63,252.00
19	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	1,980	TON	50.00	99,000.00	41.00	81,180.00	41.00	81,180.00
20	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	15	EACH	150.00	2,250.00	105.00	1,575.00	120.00	1,800.00
21	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	262	EACH	350.00	91,700.00	310.00	81,220.00	380.00	99,560.00
22	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	10	EACH	850.00	8,500.00	760.00	7,600.00	880.00	8,800.00
23	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	264	EACH	650.00	171,600.00	660.00	174,240.00	500.00	132,000.00
24	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)	40	EACH	1,000.00	40,000.00	1,020.00	40,800.00	1,000.00	40,000.00
25	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	86	EACH	300.00	25,800.00	300.00	25,800.00	240.00	20,640.00
26	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH	3,000	FOOT	2.00	6,000.00	1.20	3,600.00	0.01	30.00
27	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	40,000	FOOT	0.75	30,000.00	0.65	26,000.00	0.65	26,000.00
28	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	22,250	FOOT	1.00	22,250.00	0.85	18,912.50	0.85	18,912.50
29	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	5,000	FOOT	2.00	10,000.00	1.75	8,750.00	1.75	8,750.00
30	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	3,000	FOOT	5.00	15,000.00	5.50	16,500.00	5.50	16,500.00
31	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	2,000	SQ FT	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00	5.00	10,000.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	1	L SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00	31,359.00	31,359.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701502	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	22,737.00	22,737.00
34	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701601	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,378.00	1,378.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701602	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,378.00	1,378.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701606	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,378.00	1,378.00
37	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	1	L SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00	99.50	99.50	20,670.00	20,670.00
39	MOBILIZATION	1	L SUM	510,328.00	510,328.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	517,000.00	517,000.00
40	LANDSCAPE RESTORATION	1	L SUM	210,000.00	210,000.00	182,000.00	182,000.00	154,184.82	154,184.82
41	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION (SPECIAL)	110	EACH	1,470.00	161,700.00	1,020.00	112,200.00	1,200.00	132,000.00
42	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	1,500	FOOT	20.00	30,000.00	17.00	25,500.00	16.00	24,000.00
43	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	50	EACH	13.00	650.00	15.00	750.00	8.00	400.00
44	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	500	SQ YD	25.00	12,500.00	15.00	7,500.00	13.00	6,500.00
45	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	35	CU YD	40.00	1,400.00	80.00	2,800.00	43.00	1,505.00
46	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	170	TON	70.00	11,900.00	90.00	15,300.00	85.00	14,450.00
47	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	7,100	POUND	0.50	3,550.00	0.01	71.00	0.01	71.00
48	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	3,850	SQ FT	12.00	46,200.00	10.50	40,425.00	9.75	37,537.50
49	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	1,200	FOOT	35.00	42,000.00	36.00	43,200.00	22.00	26,400.00
50	EARTH EXCAVATION	300	CU YD	40.00	12,000.00	50.00	15,000.00	40.00	12,000.00
51	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	250	TON	40.00	10,000.00	50.00	12,500.00	65.00	16,250.00
52	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	1,400	FOOT	2.00	2,800.00	3.60	5,040.00	2.00	2,800.00
53	SAWCUT CURB	320	FOOT	25.00	8,000.00	8.00	2,560.00	22.00	7,040.00
54	CONTRACTOR SUPERINTENDENT	1	L SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
55	CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT)	200,000	FOOT	0.10	20,000.00	0.01	2,000.00	0.01	2,000.00
56	CRACK FILLING	100,000	POUND	1.35	135,000.00	1.35	135,000.00	1.65	165,000.00
57	SIDEWALK REPAIR (SPECIAL)	1,875	SQ FT	15.00	28,125.00	13.60	25,500.00	11.00	20,625.00
					\$ 8,574,400.00	\$ 8,354,588.00	\$ 8,683,921.82		

Prepared by: Timothy K. Weidner, P.E.

3/21/2022

Low Bid Percent Difference from Engineer's Estimate	-2.56%
---	--------